Universiteit

4 Leiden
The Netherlands

In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded Style in

Viola and String Quartet Repertoires
Stam, E.W.

Citation

Stam, E. W. (2019, October 31). In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded
Style in Viola and String Quartet Repertoires. Retrieved from
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999

Version: Publisher's Version
Licence agreement concerning inclusion of doctoral thesis in the

Institutional Repository of the University of Leiden
Downloaded from: https://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999

License:

Note: To cite this publication please use the final published version (if applicable).


https://hdl.handle.net/1887/license:5
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/license:5
https://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999

Cover Page

The handle http://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999 holds various files of this Leiden University

dissertation.

Author: Stam, E.W.

Title: In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and
String Quartet Repertoires

Issue Date: 2019-10-31


https://openaccess.leidenuniv.nl/handle/1887/1
http://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999
https://openaccess.leidenuniv.nl/handle/1887/1�

In Search of a Lost Language:

Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and
String Quartet Repertoires

Proefschrift

ter verkrijging van
de graad van Doctor aan de Universiteit Leiden,
op gezag van Rector Magnificus prof.mr. C.J.J.M. Stolker, volgens besluit van het College
voor Promoties
te verdedigen op woensdag 30 oktober 2019
klokke 11:15 uur

door
Emlyn Walker Stam

geboren te Calgary (CAN)
in 1984



Promotor
Prof. Frans de Ruiter

Copromotoren
Dr. Anna Scott
Joan Berkhemer

Promotiecommissie

Dr. Amy Blier-Carruthers
Prof.dr. Marcel Cobussen
Prof.dr. Kai K&pp

Prof. Daniel Leech-Wilkinson

Independent musician

Royal Academy of Music, London

Hochschule der Kiinste Bern
King’s College London



The following work presented for this thesis contains, to the best of my knowledge, no
material previously published or written by another person, nor submitted for the award
of any other degree at this or any other university, except where due reference is made in
the text.

This dissertation is written in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the doctoral
degree program docARTES of the Orpheus Institute and Leiden University. The
remaining precondition consists of a demonstration of the research and its findings in
the form of a lecture-performance.



Table of Contents

Introduction

1) The Role of the Performer

2) Recorded Sound and Recording Technique
3) Early-Recorded Viola Analyses

4) Early-Recorded String Quartet Analyses

5) Developing an Early-Recorded Performance Style:
Approach and Recorded Output

6) Conclusion

List of Works and Recordings Cited

Appendix of Audio Materials and Annotated Scores
Summary

Samenvatting

Curriculum Vitae

Acknowledgements

18
49
65
145

175

212
226
238
244
246
249
250



