

In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and String Quartet Repertoires
Stam, E.W.

Citation

Stam, E. W. (2019, October 31). *In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and String Quartet Repertoires*. Retrieved from https://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999

Version: Publisher's Version

License: License agreement concerning inclusion of doctoral thesis in the

Institutional Repository of the University of Leiden

Downloaded from: https://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999

Note: To cite this publication please use the final published version (if applicable).

Cover Page



Universiteit Leiden



The handle http://hdl.handle.net/1887/79999 holds various files of this Leiden University dissertation.

Author: Stam, E.W.

Title: In Search of a Lost Language: Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and

String Quartet Repertoires **Issue Date**: 2019-10-31

In Search of a Lost Language:

Performing in Early-Recorded Style in Viola and String Quartet Repertoires

Proefschrift

ter verkrijging van de graad van Doctor aan de Universiteit Leiden, op gezag van Rector Magnificus prof.mr. C.J.J.M. Stolker, volgens besluit van het College voor Promoties te verdedigen op woensdag 30 oktober 2019 klokke 11:15 uur

door

Emlyn Walker Stam

geboren te Calgary (CAN) in 1984

Promotor

Prof. Frans de Ruiter

Copromotoren

Dr. Anna Scott Joan Berkhemer

Independent musician

Royal Academy of Music, London

Promotiecommissie

Dr. Amy Blier-Carruthers

Prof.dr. Marcel Cobussen

Prof.dr. Kai Köpp Hochschule der Künste Bern

Prof. Daniel Leech-Wilkinson King's College London

The following work presented for this thesis contains, to the best of my knowledge, no material previously published or written by another person, nor submitted for the award of any other degree at this or any other university, except where due reference is made in the text.

This dissertation is written in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the doctoral degree program docARTES of the Orpheus Institute and Leiden University. The remaining precondition consists of a demonstration of the research and its findings in the form of a lecture-performance.

Table of Contents

Introduction	5
1) The Role of the Performer	18
2) Recorded Sound and Recording Technique	49
3) Early-Recorded Viola Analyses	65
4) Early-Recorded String Quartet Analyses	145
5) Developing an Early-Recorded Performance Style: Approach and Recorded Output	175
6) Conclusion	212
List of Works and Recordings Cited	226
Appendix of Audio Materials and Annotated Scores	238
Summary	244
Samenvatting	246
Curriculum Vitae	249
Acknowledgements	250